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BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO 

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 11-12-540 of the Municipal Code of 

Chicago, the Commissioner of Water Management is hereby authorized and directed to 

cancel delinquent, existing and future water and sewer assessments, mcluding fines and 

penalties, notwithstanding other ordinances of the City of Chicago to the contrary, 

assessed against Illinois Medical District facilities al said locations, as set forth on 

Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part thereof. 

SECTION 2 This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and 

after its passage. 



EXHIBIT A 

Illinois Medical District facilities 

Service Address 

2101 through 2107 West Harrison Street 

2100 West Harrison Street 

2255 West Harrison Street 

2225 through 2241 West Harrison Street 

1900 through 1908 West Harrison Street 

1314 through 1364 South Leavitt Street 

1701 W. n'^ Street 

1701 W. n'^ Street 

Account Number 

520511-520511 

799315-520573 

659478-596401 

520528-520528 

902870-433647 

433544-433544 

519531- 519531 

519532- 519532 


