

Office of the Chicago City Clerk



Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date: 10/5/2011

Sponsor(s): Fioretti, Bob (2)

Type: Ordinance

Title: Cancellation of Water/Sewer Fees for Illinois Medical District

- various accounts

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Finance

Introduced: October 5, 2011

Referred:

Committee on Finance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 11-12-540 of the Municipal Code of

Chicago, the Commissioner of Water Management is hereby authorized and directed to

cancel delinquent, existing and future water and sewer assessments, including fines and

penalties, notwithstanding other ordinances of the City of Chicago to the contrary,

assessed against Illinois Medical District facilities at said locations, as set forth on

Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part thereof.

SECTION 2

This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and

after its passage.

Robert W Fiorette Alderman, 2nd Ward

EXHIBIT A

Illinois Medical District facilities

Service Address	Account Number
2101 through 2107 West Harrison Street	520511-520511
2100 West Harrison Street	799315-520573
2255 West Harrison Street	659478-596401
2225 through 2241 West Harrison Street	520528-520528
1900 through 1908 West Harrison Street	902870-433647
1314 through 1364 South Leavitt Street	433544-433544
1701 W. 13 th Street	519531-519531
1701 W. 13 th Street	519532-519532